

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49761/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2024 in ITA No. 31/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AJAY BALMUKUND JHAWAR HUF

Respondent(s)

(IA No.268804/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49153/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.269075/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 48259/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.270799/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50033/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.272092/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 51128/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.271533/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49137/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.272196/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.272197/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 47424/2024 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.275217/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Leave granted.
3. List alongwith D.No.48254 of 2024 and connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)