SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50028/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2024 in ITA No. 36/2022 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND HARINARAYAN AGRAWAL HUF

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.275218/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 54153/2024 (IV-C)</u>
(FOR ADMISSION and T.R. and TA No. 284257/2024-

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.284257/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

<u>Diary No(s). 54150/2024 (IV-C)</u> (IA No.286093/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- List along with Diary No. 48254 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)